

San Gorgonio Water Pass Agency 1210 Beaumont Avenue, Beaumont, CA 92223 Thursday, May 16, 2024 - 1:00 P.M. In person and ZOOM

SAN GORGONIO PASS MUNICIPAL ADVISORY COUNCIL

ZOOM Link: https://zoom.us/j/96314511288?pwd=eGVzN25LUIRXeVJUbzV1YIZJSDROdz09

AGENDAMay 16, 2024

- 1. Call to Order Chair
- 2. Pledge of Allegiance
- 3. Roll Call: John Covington (Chair), Julie Hutchinson, Dorene Holt, Pam Alps Rhea Weber, [Vacant-Alternate], [Vacant-Alternate]
- 4. Approval of Minutes:
 - a. 11/16/2023 San Gorgonio Pass MAC Minutes (Motion Needed)
- 5. Riverside County Office of Supervisor Update (5-15 Mins)
 - a. District 5 Update- Thomas Miranda
 - i. Hire Programs
 - ii. HRP Program (Pruitt Program)
 - iii. Employer Connect
 - iv. Heli-Hydrant Pads (presentation)
- 6. Public Comment on Agenda and Non- Agenda Items

All persons wishing to address the Council on matters not on the agenda should do so at this time. Please limit your remarks to three (3) minutes. As determined by the chair, speakers may be deferred until a related agenda item is before the Council's consideration. Please state name and address.

- 7. New Business: "receive and file"
 - a. Cherry Valley Storage Project (Take Action)
 - i. Status/Input of Project
 - ii. Staff Report
 - iii. Questions
 - iv. Staff recommends that the MAC vote to approve the proposed project (motion needed)

- b. San Gorgonio Pass MAC Meeting Time Adjustment Proposal (Take Action)
 - i. MAC Meeting Attendance-Policy Preference
 - ii. Proposal of New Time-Future MAC meetings

8. Old Business:

- a. MAC Openings/ Vacancies –2 Vacant Alternate Members
- **b.** Riverside County Department Updates

Public Safety Team

- i. Riverside County Sheriff's -
- ii. California Highway Patrol (CHP) -
- iii. Emergency Management Department (EMD)-
- iv. Code Enforcement -
- v. Transportation -

9. Council Member Reports:

10. Announcements:

- a. 104th Annual Cherry Festival; New Location/Home: Noble Creek Park 390 Oak Valley Parkway, Beaumont CA 92223
- b. San Gorgonio Pass Meeting 08/15/2024 @ 1PM Location: San Gorgonio Water Pass Agency; 1210 Beaumont Avenue, Beaumont, CA 92223

11. Adjournment (Motion needed)	Adjournment time:
---------------------------------	-------------------

^{*}The San Gorgonio Pass Municipal Advisory Council is advisory to Riverside County Supervisor Yxstian Gutierrez.

^{**} If you require reasonable accommodation, please contact our office at (951)955-1050 or email at district5@rivco.org 72 hours before the meeting date.

^{***}If you wish to receive the MAC Agenda once publish and be notified about community events, please email us at our office email